Smarter power better life
Energy Storage
Solution
KEY FEATURES
50V
Low starting voltage
330%
Max. DC input oversizing

Rated output powerMax. charge/discharge power
10kW
Type Designation SiH-8kW-SH SiH-10kW-SH
16000 20000
8000 W/8000 VA 9999 W/9999 VA
80 (20/20/20/20)
 Single Phase Hybrid Inverter (HV) (8/10) kW
Battery (input/output)
LiFePO4 Prismatic CellBattery type
80-460
50/50
Battery voltage range [V]
Max. charge/discharge current** [A]
10000/10000Max. charge/discharge power [W]
Backup Output (On-Grid Mode)
14500Rated output power  [W]
63Rated output current  [A]
Backup Output (O�-Grid Mode)
Rated output power
13680 VA, 10s
<10
Peak output power***
Backup switching time [ms]
220/230/240 (±2 %)
97.50/97.10
≤2
50/60 (±2 %)
Rated voltage [V]
Frequency range [Hz]
Total harmonic distortion
(THDv, rated power, linear load) [%]
E�ciency
Max. e�ciency/European e�ciency [%]
PV (input)
Max. recommended PV array power [Wp]
600
40
Max. PV input voltage* [V]
Min. operating PV voltage [V]
50
360
40-560
64 (16/16/16/16)
4 (1/1/1/1)
Start-up input voltage [V]
Rated PV input voltage [V]
MPPT voltage range [V]
No. of MPPT/Strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current [A]
Protection & Function
DC type II /AC type IISurge protection
Yes
Yes
Gird monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Battery input reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch (PV)
DC fuse (Battery)
20Max. current for each input connector [A]
Max. DC short-circuit current [A]

E�ciency
Backup (output)
 Type Designation SiH-10kW-TH-PRO SiH-15kW-TH SiH-20kW-TH
PV (input)
20000 30000 40000Max. recommended PV array power [Wp]
1000Max. PV input voltage* [V]
650Rated PV input voltage [V]
150-950MPPT voltage range [V]
150Start-up input voltage [V]
3 (2/1/1) 3 (2/2/1)No. of MPPT/Strings per MPPT
64 (32/16/16) 80 (32/32/16)Max. PV input current [A]
80 (40/20/20) 100 (40/40/20)Max. DC short-circuit current [A]
 Three Phase Hybrid Inverter (HV) (10-20) kW
Battery (input/output)
Grid (input/output)
Max. charge/discharge current** [A] 50/50
Max. AC output power [VA] 10000 20000
Max. AC output current [A] 15.2 30.3
LiFePO4 Prismatic CellBattery type
Battery voltage range [V] 100-800
Rated voltage [V] 3 / N / PE, 220 / 380; 230 / 400; 240 / 415
AC voltage range [V] 270-480
Rated grid frequency [Hz] 50/60
Power factor at rated power /
Adjustable power factor
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading to 0.8 lagging
Max. charge/discharge power [W] 15000/10000 30000/15000 30000/20000
10000 15000 20000
16800 W / 168000 VA, 10s 25500 W / 25500 VA, 10s 32000 W / 32000 VA, 10s
Max. e�ciency/European e�ciency [%] 98.00/97.50 98.10/97.60
35 36.5
Rated voltage [V]
Max. output current (on-grid mode) [A] 3*63
Rated output power (o�-grid mode) [VA]
Peak output power (o�-grid mode)***
Max. output power (on-grid mode) 43000 W / 43000 VA
 Frequency range [Hz] 50 / 60
3 / N / PE, 220  ; 230 ; 240
Total harmonic distortion
(THDv, rated power, Linear load) [%] ≤2
Backup switching time [ms] ≤4
Max. AC power from grid 43000 W / 43000 VA
Weight [kg]
Grid frequency range [Hz] 45-55 / 55-65
Total harmonic distortion (THDi, rated power) [%] <3
Rated AC output power [VA] 10000
15000
22.8
15000 20000
**** Detail refer to inverters parallel configuration in User Manual
Plug and play connector ( Battery, Max.10mm² )
OT Terminals (Grid / Backup, Max.26mm²)
General Data
Cooling method Fan cooling
Noise (Typical) 55 dB (A)
Operating ambient temperature range [℃]  -25-60 (Derating above 45)
Allowable relative humidity range
(Non-condensing) [%] 0-100
Mounting method Wall-mounting bracket
 Degree of protection IP66
Topology (PV/battery) Transformerless
Dimensions (W*H*D) [mm] 615 * 465 * 255
Display LED
Communication 2*RS485/2*CAN/WLAN
Max. operating altitude [m] 2000
DI/DO 4*DI/2*DO/DRM0
Battery connection type
AC connection type
DC connection type MC4 (PV, Max. 6 mm²)
Protection & Function
AC short-circuit protection Yes
Residual current protection Yes
Battery input reverse polarity protection Yes